March 2022 Approved Awards by project location

Amount
Project Location Organisation name Type of award | awarded

The costs of the Youth

Aberdeenshire HorseBack UK Development Programme Large Grant £18,000
Angus Carers
Angus Association The Families Programme  Large Grant £54,000
Strathmartine A Vehicle for the Community
Dundee City Community Larder Community Larder Vehicle £5,000
Ormiston Iveresk and
Salton Residents The salary costs of the
Dundee City Association Stay & Play Worker Small Grant £31,500
The Salary Costs of the FT
Strathmartine Larder Session
Dundee City Community Larder Coordinator Small Grant £30,000
The salary costs of the
Bonnyton Thistle Community Development Continuation
East Ayrshire Football Club Manager Award £16,000
The Costs of Self Defence
East Dunbartonshire In your corner SCIO Classes Wee Grant £2,000
East Lothian; Edinburgh ReAct: Refugee Action The costs of the
City Scotland Playgroup Small Grant £14,000
East Lothian;
Midlothian Bridges Project Support2Thrive Large Grant £94,500

Edinburgh City ONWARD TRUST Running Costs Wee Grant £1,000



Amount
Project Location Organisation name Type of award | awarded

Fife
Glasgow City

Glasgow City

Glasgow City

Glasgow City

Glasgow City

Glasgow City
Highland

Midlothian

Moray

Action for Children's
Arts

Fuse Youth Cafe
Glasgow

Glasgow Girls FC

Bike For Good
Safety Awareness
Glasgow

Kelvingrove Community
Tennis Club

Peace For Darfur
Sutherland Care Forum

Kinship Care Midlothian
SCIO

REAP

The Direct Costs of Arts
Backpack Fife

Running costs of Fuse
Youth Cafe Glasgow
The costs of the Peer
Mentoring Project

The salary costs of the
Skills Development
Coordinator and
Volunteer Coordinator
Running Cost of Safety
Awareness Glasgow

Tennis Coaching
Poverty relief for asylum
seekers & refugees
Running Costs

The Salary Costs of the

Community Development

Officer
The operational costs of

the Community Power
Hub

Wee Grant
Large Grant

Large Grant

Large Grant

Small Grant

Wee Grant

Wee Grant
Small Grant

Small Grant

Large Grant

£1,000

£82,500

£57,000

£54,000

£18,000

£2,000

£2,000
£36,000

£45,000

£69,000



Amount
Project Location Organisation name Type of award | awarded

North Lanarkshire

North Lanarkshire
North Lanarkshire

Perth and Kinross

Perth and Kinross

Perth and Kinross

Perth and Kinross

Perth and Kinross

Renfrewshire

Renfrewshire
Renfrewshire

Motherwell & District
Women's Aid

Getting Better Together
Ltd

Bear Necessities

Strathmore Community
Hub SCIO

Churches Action for the
Homeless

Broke Not Broken

Starting Step Ltd.

Highland Perthshire
Communities Land Trust
(HPCLT)

The Jenna Moriarty
Foundation

Friends Of Knockhill
Park

Forever Young

Running Costs

Running Costs of Getting
Better Together

Running Costs

The salary costs of the
Project Development
Worker

The Pathways Project
costs

Running costs of Broke
Not Broken

Towards the salary costs
of the FT Hospitality
Trainer

The costs of the Rural
Skills Training
Programme

The Costs of Counselling
Sessions for Children &
Young People

Holiday Activities
The Buddie Meal Project

Large Grant

Large Grant
Wee Grant

Continuation
Award

Large Grant

Large Grant

Small Grant

Small Grant

Wee Grant

Wee Grant
Wee Grant

£90,000

£60,000
£2,000

£18,500

£78,000

£46,500

£37,500

£22,500

£2,000

£2,000
£2,000



Amount
Project Location Organisation name Type of award | awarded

Scotland Wide

Scotland Wide
Scottish Borders

Scottish Borders
South Ayrshire
South Lanarkshire
South Lanarkshire
Stirling

West Lothian

Western Isles

Thriving Survivors Ltd

Prison Fellowship
Scotland

Abundant Borders
Borders Additional
Needs Group SCIO
South Ayrshire Women's
Aid

Larkhall & District
Volunteer Group

High Blantyre Primary
School Parent Council
Cornton Out of School
Care

The Larder West Lothian

The Energy Advisory
Service (SCIO)

Core running costs
Towards the office and
direct project costs,
excluding any faith-based
activity

Running Costs

The ASN Family Liaison
Worker

Salary costs of Specialist
Support Worker

Running Costs

The Costs of School
Uniforms

Running Costs

The salary costs of the
Training Co-ordinator
The salary costs of the
Energy Services Support
Officer and Support
Assistant

Large Grant

Small Grant
Small Grant

Small Grant
Large Grant
Small Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant

Large Grant

Large Grant

£120,000

£33,000
£45,000

£42,000

£105,000

£39,000

£2,000

£2,000

£90,000

£69,000



