March 2022 Approved Awards by project location

Project Location	Organisation name	Grant name	Type of award	Amount awarded
	- Gumentine	The costs of the Youth	Type of arraid	
Aberdeenshire	HorseBack UK	Development Programme	Large Grant	£18,000
	Angus Carers			
Angus	Association	The Families Programme	Large Grant	£54,000
	Strathmartine	A Vehicle for the	Community	
Dundee City	Community Larder	Community Larder	Vehicle	£5,000
	Ormiston Iveresk and			
	Salton Residents	The salary costs of the		
Dundee City	Association	Stay & Play Worker	Small Grant	£31,500
		The Salary Costs of the FT		
	Strathmartine	Larder Session		
Dundee City	Community Larder	Coordinator	Small Grant	£30,000
		The salary costs of the		
	Bonnyton Thistle	Community Development	Continuation	
East Ayrshire	Football Club	Manager	Award	£16,000
		The Costs of Self Defence		
East Dunbartonshire	In your corner SCIO	Classes	Wee Grant	£2,000
East Lothian; Edinburgh	ReAct: Refugee Action	The costs of the		
City	Scotland	Playgroup	Small Grant	£14,000
East Lothian;				
Midlothian	Bridges Project	Support2Thrive	Large Grant	£94,500
Edinburgh City	ONWARD TRUST	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£1,000

				Amount
Project Location	Organisation name	Grant name	Type of award	awarded
	Action for Children's	The Direct Costs of Arts		
Fife	Arts	Backpack Fife	Wee Grant	£1,000
	Fuse Youth Cafe	Running costs of Fuse		
Glasgow City	Glasgow	Youth Cafe Glasgow	Large Grant	£82,500
		The costs of the Peer		
Glasgow City	Glasgow Girls FC	Mentoring Project	Large Grant	£57,000
		The salary costs of the		
		Skills Development		
		Coordinator and		
Glasgow City	Bike For Good	Volunteer Coordinator	Large Grant	£54,000
	Safety Awareness	Running Cost of Safety		
Glasgow City	Glasgow	Awareness Glasgow	Small Grant	£18,000
	Kelvingrove Community			
Glasgow City	Tennis Club	Tennis Coaching	Wee Grant	£2,000
		Poverty relief for asylum		
Glasgow City	Peace For Darfur	seekers & refugees	Wee Grant	£2,000
Highland	Sutherland Care Forum	Running Costs	Small Grant	£36,000
		The Salary Costs of the		
	Kinship Care Midlothian	Community Development		
Midlothian	SCIO	Officer	Small Grant	£45,000
		The operational costs of		
		the Community Power		
Moray	REAP	Hub	Large Grant	£69,000

				Amount
Project Location	Organisation name	Grant name	Type of award	awarded
	Motherwell & District			
North Lanarkshire	Women's Aid	Running Costs	Large Grant	£90,000
	Getting Better Together	Running Costs of Getting		
North Lanarkshire	Ltd	Better Together	Large Grant	£60,000
North Lanarkshire	Bear Necessities	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
		The salary costs of the		
	Strathmore Community	Project Development	Continuation	
Perth and Kinross	Hub SCIO	Worker	Award	£18,500
	Churches Action for the	The Pathways Project		
Perth and Kinross	Homeless	costs	Large Grant	£78,000
		Running costs of Broke		
Perth and Kinross	Broke Not Broken	Not Broken	Large Grant	£46,500
		Towards the salary costs		
		of the FT Hospitality		
Perth and Kinross	Starting Step Ltd.	Trainer	Small Grant	£37,500
	Highland Perthshire	The costs of the Rural		
	Communities Land Trust	Skills Training		
Perth and Kinross	(HPCLT)	Programme	Small Grant	£22,500
		The Costs of Counselling		
	The Jenna Moriarty	Sessions for Children &		
Renfrewshire	Foundation	Young People	Wee Grant	£2,000
	Friends Of Knockhill			
Renfrewshire	Park	Holiday Activities	Wee Grant	£2,000
Renfrewshire	Forever Young	The Buddie Meal Project	Wee Grant	£2,000

Project Location	Organisation name	Grant name	Type of average	Amount awarded
Scotland Wide	Thriving Survivors Ltd	Core running costs	Type of award Large Grant	£120,000
		Towards the office and		
		direct project costs,		
	Prison Fellowship	excluding any faith-based		
Scotland Wide	Scotland	activity	Small Grant	£33,000
Scottish Borders	Abundant Borders	Running Costs	Small Grant	£45,000
	Borders Additional	The ASN Family Liaison		
Scottish Borders	Needs Group SCIO	Worker	Small Grant	£42,000
	South Ayrshire Women's	Salary costs of Specialist		
South Ayrshire	Aid	Support Worker	Large Grant	£105,000
	Larkhall & District			
South Lanarkshire	Volunteer Group	Running Costs	Small Grant	£39,000
	High Blantyre Primary	The Costs of School		
South Lanarkshire	School Parent Council	Uniforms	Wee Grant	£2,000
	Cornton Out of School			
Stirling	Care	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
		The salary costs of the		
West Lothian	The Larder West Lothian	Training Co-ordinator	Large Grant	£90,000
		The salary costs of the		
		Energy Services Support		
	The Energy Advisory	Officer and Support		
Western Isles	Service (SCIO)	Assistant	Large Grant	£69,000